AT&T Cabling Systems CenterLine
AT&T CenterLine
247 C.1.8b
RCE Network Cabinets Accessories (contd.)
Ordering Information - Air Removal Unit
Description Contents Material Fan
Units P/N
Air Removal Unit with
Thermostat for
RCE Server & Network Cabinets
Air Removal Unit, 1 mains cable,
3 m with safety plug (230 VAC)
Mounting material, Operating instructions
Housing: Sheet Steel,
high-grade steel grid.
Finish: Zinc-passivated
2 F15ARUT002A-MT
Air Removal Unit with
Thermostat for
RCE Server & Network Cabinets
Air Removal Unit, 1 mains cable,
3 m with safety plug (230 VAC)
Mounting material, Operating instructions
Housing: Sheet Steel,
high-grade steel grid.
Finish: Zinc-passivated
3 F15ARUT003A-MT
Air Removal Unit
with Thermostat for
RCE Server & Network Cabinets
Air Removal Unit, 1 mains cable,
3 m with safety plug (230 VAC)
Mounting material, Operating instructions
Housing: Sheet Steel,
high-grade steel grid.
Finish: Zinc-passivated
6 F15ARUT006A-MT
Air Removal Unit with
Speed-control  for
RCE Server & Network Cabinets
Air Removal Unit, 1 mains cable,
3 m with safety plug (230 VAC)
Mounting material, Operating instructions
Housing: Sheet Steel,
high-grade steel grid.
Finish: Zinc-passivated
2 F15ARUS003A-MT
Air Removal Unit with
Speed-control  for
RCE Server & Network Cabinets
Air Removal Unit, 1 mains cable,
3 m with safety plug (230 VAC)
Mounting material, Operating instructions
Housing: Sheet Steel,
high-grade steel grid.
Finish: Zinc-passivated
3 F15ARUS006A-MT
Ordering Information - Baying Kits
Description Contents Material P/N
Baying Kit for RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets Set of 4 units Sheet Steel,
zinc passivated F15HBK104NA-MT
Ordering Information - Blank Panels
Ordering Information - Vertical Cable Management Rings
Description Contents Material Size Color P/N
19" Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19" blanking panel,
mounting material, set of 6 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 1U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP601A-GE
19" Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19" blanking panel,
mounting material, set of 3 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 2U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP302A-GE
19" Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19" blanking panel,
mounting material, set of 2 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 3U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP203A-GE
19" Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19" blanking panel,
mounting material, set of 1 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 6U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP106A-GE
19" Tool-Less Metal Blank Panel for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19" blanking panel,
mounting material, set of 2 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 9U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLBP209A-GE
19" Tool-Less Cable Entry for
RCE & DCE Server & Network Cabinets
19" blanking panel cable ports,
mounting material, set of 6 pcs.
Steel Sheet,
1.0 mm 1U Dark Gray
RAL 7021 F15TLCE601A-GE
Description Content Color P/N
Closed Modular Cable Management Metal Ring for RCE Network Cabinets 300X80/280X58 Set (4 pcs.) Metal F15CMR0458A-MT
Closed Modular Cable Management Metal Ring for RCE Network Cabinets 300X46/288X24 Set (4 pcs.) Metal F15CMR0424B-MT
Closed Modular Cable Management Metal Ring for RCE Network Cabinets 86X86/76X76 Set (4 pcs.) Metal F15CMR0476C-MT
Open Modular Cable Management Metal Ring for RCE Network Cabinets 82X43/72X33 Set (10 pcs.) Metal F15PMR1033A-MT
Open Modular Cable Management Metal Ring for RCE Network Cabinets 222X30/212X20 (Set 10 pcs.) Metal F15PMR1020B-MT
Open Modular Cable Management Metal Ring for RCE Network Cabinets 102X82/92X72 (Set 10 pcs.) Metal F15PMR1072C-MT
Closed Modular Cable Management Plastic Ring for RCE Network Cabinets Cable Routing Ring Set (5 pcs.) Black F15CPR0554A-BK
Velcro Strip 25m Black F15VSTR025A-BK
Continued on page C.1.8c